

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms E Islam
Respondent:	Becave Ltd
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	2 March 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Hook
Members:	Mrs G Forrest Mr L O' Callaghan
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	Did not attend and was not represented Did not attend and was not represented
	JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

CE

1. The claimant having indicated by email to the Tribunal, and confirmed by a telephone call today from the Tribunal office to the claimant, that she wished to withdraw all remaining parts of her case (her claims for automatic unfair dismissal and detriment arising from making a protected disclosure), which were not adjudicated upon in the judgment of EJ Elgot dated 26 September 2022 (which dealt with the claims of unauthorised deduction of wages, holiday pay and contractual notice pay) those remaining claims are dismissed pursuant to Rule 51 of the Employment Tribunal Rules.

Employment Judge Hook

2 March 2023

1